RETIRED RECORDS Metric/Manual/Electronic

Since 1996 all track events have been timed electronically so manual records have been retired. Since
2000 Shot Put events have been held using metric (kilogram) weights so imperial (pound) weights have
been retired. In 2000 Under 13, Under 16 and Open hurdle specifications were altered. From 2005 the
Under 14 and Under 15 throwers use the 4kg Shot and from 2006 Under 16 use the 6kg Shot. In 2011
the hurdle specifications in the Under 14, Under 16 and Opens were altered. All respective records

have been retired.

OPEN
Event
100m

200m

400m
800m
1500m
3000m
4x100m

110m Hurdles {3'3)
110m Hurdles
4x400m Relay

12lb Shot Put

UNDER 17
Event
100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
4x100m

110m Hurdles (3")
10lb Shot Put

UNDER 16
Event
100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
4x100m
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Name

WJ Feggans

RA Hawthorne

DA Gavagna

RL Short

GC Quility

P Dwyer

P Dwyer

S Manuel

JN Creer

A Hunt

D Brown/P Dwyer

J McKelvey/J Cullen
PM Selosse

N Hough

S Henderson/J Slater
J McKelvey/J Cullen
RW Murphy

Name

AW Ratcliffe

AW Ratcliffe

AW Ratcliffe

D Dennis

AC Ginnane

AW Ratcliffe/IR Holmes
IM Burrell/GB Monk

PJ Crowe

RW Murphy

Name

EJD Baker

P Dwyer

AW Bursill

GJ Halpin

H Flanery

MC Ryan/MR Radford/
RJ Rogan/JM Morton

School

& Xm

School

(GEORORGEGNG]

- w

School

Record
106
106
10.6
10.6
216
216
47.9
1m52.8
4m 03.5
8m 395
419

141
13.75
3m214

17.77m

Record
104
215
49.04
im557
4m 06.4
43.00

14.2
18.27m

Record
111
225
50.2
1m 55.8
4m 109
445

Year

1968
1977
1987
1987
1968
1995
1995
1982
1975
1989
1995

1971
2010
1995

1999

Year
1971
1970
1971
1986
1970
1971

1972
1998

Year
1970
1993
1986
1971
1981
1992

UNDER 16 cont.
Event

100m Hurdles (3")
100m Hurdles
4x100m Relay Junior

10lb Shot Put
4kg Shot Put

UNDER 15
Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
4x100m Relay

100m Hurdles (3') 8lb
Shot Put

UNDER 14
Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
4x100m Relay

90m Hurdles
8lb Shot Put
6lb Shot Put
3kg Shot Put

UNDER 13
Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m
4x100m Relay

80m Hurdles (2'6)
80m Hurdles
6lb Shot Put

Name

V Guzman

N Hough

A Meagher/A Hill

P Gillespie/T Hackett
A Campbell

NS Grant

Name

PH Greene

PH Greene

PH Greene

JR Robinson

BS Gabbot

DM Adamo/PH Greene
MC Burke/T Symons
PH Greene

JJ Murphy

Name

P Singleton

P Singleton

HG Patterson

P Singleton

GJ Willatt

DM Ivkovic/BP Niland
BP Russell/HJ Wiessner
N Hough

S Joyner

S Plummer

MA Boyle

Name

WJ Hastie

MJ Moses

TT Simpson

MJ Davis

J Brims

JK Marden/IK Winnick
JM Price/HG Stephenson
M Wehrhahn

AT Howes

MA Boyle

School

School

[ ol I S S

o

School

Z T IXIX

—XXRX

School

TrOO-X

Record
13.9
12.97
3m 355

16.24m
17.85m

Record-
11.1
225
504
2m 014
4m 21.2
459

13.8
16.54m

Record
1.7
243
55.5
2m 02.0
4m 33.5
47.8

1212
14.52m
17.97
17.16m

Record
122
257
58.8
2m12.6
4m 43.6
50.8

124
12.57
14.71m

Year
1991
2009
1982

1995
2001

Year

1987
1987
1987
1990
1990
1987

1987
1993

Year
1971
1971
1992
1971
1995
1995

2007
1986
1998
2000

Year
1969
1971
1990
1982
1993
1995

1987
1999
1999
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