RETIRED RECORDS Metric/Manual/Electronic

Since 1996 all track events have been timed electronically so manual records have been retired. Since 2000 Shot Put events have been held using metric (kilogram) weights so imperial (pound) weights have been retired. In 2000 Under 13, Under 16 and Open hurdle specifications were altered. From 2005 the Under 14 and Under 15 throwers use the 4kg Shot and from 2006 Under 16 use the 6kg Shot. In 2011 the hurdle specifications in the Under 14, Under 16 and Opens were altered. All respective records have been retired.

UNDER 16 Event 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m 4×100m	UNDER 17 Event 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m 4×100m 110m Hurdles (3') 10lb Shot Put	110m Hurdles (3'3) 110m Hurdles 4x400m Relay 12lb Shot Put	400m 800m 1500m 3000m 4x100m	OPEN Event 100m
Name EJD Baker P Dwyer AW Bursill GJ Halpin H Flanery MC Ryan/MR Radford/ RJ Rogan/JM Morton	Name AW Ratcliffe AW Ratcliffe AW Ratcliffe D Dennis AC Ginnane AW Ratcliffe/IR Holmes IM Burrell/GB Monk PJ Crowe RW Murphy	J McKelvey/J Cullen PM Selosse N Hough S Henderson/J Slater J McKelvey/J Cullen RW Murphy	P Dwyer P Dwyer S Manuel JN Creer A Hunt D Brown/P Dwyer	Name WJ Feggans RA Hawthorne DA Gavagna RL Short GC Quility
C - Z G C M School	- s sssssschool	C X M	r I W O C c	L B L B S School
Record 11.1 22.5 50.2 1m 55.8 4m 10.9 44.5	Record 10.4 21.5 49.04 1m 55.7 4m 06.4 43.00 14.2 18.27m	14.1 13.75 3m 21.4 17.77m	21.6 47.9 1m 52.8 4m 03.5 8m 39.5 41.9	Record 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.6 21.6
Year 1970 1993 1986 1971 1981 1992	Year 1971 1970 1970 1971 1986 1970 1971 1972	1971 2010 1995 1999	1995 1996 1982 1975 1989 1989	Year 1968 1977 1987 1987 1987

UNDER 13 Event 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m 4x100m Relay 80m Hurdles (2'6) 80m Hurdles 6lb Shot Put	UNDER 14 Event 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m 4×100m Relay 90m Hurdles 8lb Shot Put 6lb Shot Put 6lb Shot Put.	UNDER 15 Event 100m 200m 400m 800m 1500m 4x100m Helay 100m Hurdles (3') 8lb Shot Put	UNDER 16 cont. Event 100m Hurdles (3') 100m Hurdles 4x100m Relay Junior 10lb Shot Put 4kg Shot Put
Name WJ Hastie MJ Moses TT Simpson MJ Davis J Brims JK Marden/IK Winnick JM Price/HG Stephenson M Wehrhahn AT Howes MA Boyle	Name P Singleton P Singleton HG Patterson P Singleton GJ Willatt DM lvkovic/BP Niland BP Russell/HJ Wiessner N Hough S Joyner S Plummer MA Boyle	Name PH Greene PH Greene PH Greene JR Robinson BS Gabbot DM Adamo/PH Greene MC Burke/T Symons PH Greene JJ Murphy	Name V Guzman N Hough A Meagher/A Hill P Gillespie/T Hackett A Campbell NS Grant
- Z - A G G C X School	-XXX Z-IXII S Socio O	School School	- Z - X G School
Record 12.2 25.7 58.8 2m 12.6 4m 43.6 50.8 12.4 12.57 14.71m	Record 11.7 24.3 55.5 2m 02.0 4m 33.5 47.8 12.12 14.52m 17.97 17.16m	Record- 11.1 22.5 50.4 2m 01.4 4m 21.2 45.9 13.8 16.54m	Record 13.9 12.97 3m 35.5 16.24m 17.85m
Year 1969 1971 1990 1982 1993 1995 1987 1989	Year 1971 1971 1971 1992 1971 1995 1995 2007 1986 1998 2000	Year 1987 1987 1987 1990 1990 1990 1987 1987	Year 1991 2009 1982 1995 2001